
Arizona State (18-9, 10-7) -vs- Oregon (13-15, 4-13)
03/03/11 at Matthew Knight Arena (Eugene, Ore.)

 
 

 
 
Arizona State 75

 
Oregon 66

 

Date: 03/03/11
Time: 7:05 PM
Attendance: 2207
Site: Matthew Knight Arena (Eugene, Ore.)
Referees: Lisa Jones, Mary Whatford, Michol Murray

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Arizona State 37 38 75
Oregon 26 40 66

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Brandon,Kimberly * 32 7-13 3-4 3-3 4-4 8 2 2 1 1 4 20
1 Simon,Dymond * 28 5-13 2-8 5-6 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 3 17
32 Tobin,Becca * 25 7-8 0-1 1-2 3-2 5 2 0 1 1 0 15
35 Watson,Tenaya * 29 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 5 3 0 1 5
5 Mann,Deja * 23 1-4 0-2 2-4 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 4
22 Fulcher,Janae 12 1-5 0-0 4-5 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
0 Major,Olivia 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
3 Burke,Joy 3 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Bennett,Kali 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 2 1 2
12 Earl,Alex 16 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
14 Thomas,Adrianne 8 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
4 Parsons,Haley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-61 7-25 16-22 14-14 28 11 16 12 4 11 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28 % 5-12   41.67 % 4-8   50.00 %
Second Half 12-32   37.50 % 2-13   15.38 % 12-14   85.71 %
Total 26-61   42.6 % 7-25   28.0 % 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 17 1st-07:20

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Johnson, Amanda * 31 6-14 3-5 4-4 3-6 9 5 2 4 1 1 19
20 Thomas, Ariel * 31 8-15 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 4 4 9 0 0 18
1 Weaver, Deanna * 27 1-6 1-4 0-0 3-3 6 2 2 1 0 2 3
2 Love, Danielle * 17 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 3
22 Thomas, Tatianna * 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 2
4 Fallin, Kristi 30 5-6 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 13
30 Holliday, Jasmin 19 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 2 3 6
21 Kenyon, Victoria 17 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
54 Canepa, Nicole 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 0
3 Stanulis, Laura 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-51 8-17 8-8 12-22 34 19 11 24 3 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28 % 5-12   41.67 % 4-8   50.00 %
Second Half 12-32   37.50 % 2-13   15.38 % 12-14   85.71 %
Total 25-51   49.0 % 8-17   47.1 % 8-8   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 15 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 6 2nd-07:13



First Half Box Score
Arizona State 37

Oregon 26

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Brandon,Kimberly 13 3-5 1-1 1-1 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 3 8
1 Simon,Dymond 13 3-6 2-5 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 9
32 Tobin,Becca 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
35 Watson,Tenaya 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 3
5 Mann,Deja 12 1-2 0-1 0-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Fulcher,Janae 6 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 Major,Olivia 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
3 Burke,Joy 3 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Bennett,Kali 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
12 Earl,Alex 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
14 Thomas,Adrianne 7 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
4 Parsons,Haley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-61 7-25 16-22 14-14 28 11 16 12 4 11 75
48.3 % 41.7 % 50.0 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Johnson, Amanda 16 1-5 1-1 2-2 3-1 4 0 1 3 0 0 5
20 Thomas, Ariel 14 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 4 0 0 6
1 Weaver, Deanna 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 3
2 Love, Danielle 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Thomas, Tatianna 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 2
4 Fallin, Kristi 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
30 Holliday, Jasmin 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 3 6
21 Kenyon, Victoria 11 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
54 Canepa, Nicole 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0
3 Stanulis, Laura 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-51 8-17 8-8 12-22 34 19 11 24 3 7 66
41.7 % 28.6 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Arizona State 38

Oregon 40

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Brandon,Kimberly 19 4-8 2-3 2-2 3-2 5 1 2 0 1 1 12
1 Simon,Dymond 15 2-7 0-3 4-4 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 2 8
32 Tobin,Becca 14 5-6 0-1 1-2 3-2 5 1 0 0 1 0 11
35 Watson,Tenaya 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 0 2
5 Mann,Deja 11 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
22 Fulcher,Janae 6 0-2 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
0 Major,Olivia 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Burke,Joy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Bennett,Kali 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
12 Earl,Alex 7 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Thomas,Adrianne 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Parsons,Haley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-61 7-25 16-22 14-14 28 11 16 12 4 11 75
37.5 % 15.4 % 85.7 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Johnson, Amanda 15 5-9 2-4 2-2 0-5 5 5 1 1 1 1 14
20 Thomas, Ariel 17 5-10 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 3 5 0 0 12
1 Weaver, Deanna 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
2 Love, Danielle 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
22 Thomas, Tatianna 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Fallin, Kristi 17 4-4 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 11
30 Holliday, Jasmin 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
21 Kenyon, Victoria 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
54 Canepa, Nicole 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Stanulis, Laura 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 25-51 8-17 8-8 12-22 34 19 11 24 3 7 66
55.6 % 60.0 % 100.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon
GOOD LAYUP by BRANDON,KIMBERLY(in the paint) 19:42 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MANN,DEJA --

19:42 FOUL  by THOMAS,ARIEL
GOOD FT by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 19:42 3-0 V 3
FOUL  by WATSON,TENAYA 19:38

19:34 MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,DEANNA
REBOUND DEF by MANN,DEJA --
TURNOVER  by WATSON,TENAYA 19:25

19:23 STEAL  by WEAVER,DEANNA
19:20 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TATIANNA

SUB IN by EARL,ALEX 19:20
GOOD LAYUP by TOBIN,BECCA(in the paint) 19:06 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by SIMON,DYMOND --

18:57 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ARIEL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SIMON,DYMOND 18:45 8-2 V 6

18:14 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
MISS JUMPER by EARL,ALEX 17:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANDA
17:44 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by LOVE,DANIELLE
FOUL  by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 17:33
SUB IN by FULCHER,JANAE 17:33
SUB IN by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 17:33
SUB OUT by SIMON,DYMOND 17:33
SUB OUT by TOBIN,BECCA 17:33

17:33 SUB IN by FALLIN,KRISTI
17:33 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TATIANNA
17:29 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AMANDA
17:16 MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,DEANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,DEANNA
17:10 8-4 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by FALLIN,KRISTI

-- ASSIST  by WEAVER,DEANNA
GOOD JUMPER by MANN,DEJA 16:46 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by EARL,ALEX --
SUB OUT by MANN,DEJA 16:32

16:32 SUB IN by THOMAS,TATIANNA
16:32 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL
16:25 MISS JUMPER by LOVE,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,KIMBERLY --
MISS JUMPER by FULCHER,JANAE 16:03

-- REBOUND DEF by FALLIN,KRISTI
15:53 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TATIANNA

STEAL  by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 15:52
GOOD LAYUP by FULCHER,JANAE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:49 12-4 V 8
ASSIST  by WATSON,TENAYA --

15:49 FOUL  by LOVE,DANIELLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49
GOOD FT by FULCHER,JANAE 15:49 13-4 V 9
SUB IN by BENNETT,KALI 15:49
SUB IN by SIMON,DYMOND 15:49
SUB IN by TOBIN,BECCA 15:49
SUB IN by MAJOR,OLIVIA 15:49
SUB OUT by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 15:49
SUB OUT by FULCHER,JANAE 15:49
SUB OUT by EARL,ALEX 15:49
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 15:49

15:49 SUB IN by KENYON,VICTORIA



15:49 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE
15:48 TURNOVER  by KENYON,VICTORIA

STEAL  by SIMON,DYMOND 15:48
MISS 3PTR by SIMON,DYMOND 15:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,DEANNA
15:19 MISS 3PTR by FALLIN,KRISTI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:18 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
15:18 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TATIANNA
15:17 TURNOVER  by WEAVER,DEANNA
15:13 SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN
15:13 SUB OUT by WEAVER,DEANNA

MISS 3PTR by MAJOR,OLIVIA 14:47
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN

14:34 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
GOOD JUMPER by TOBIN,BECCA 14:07 15-4 V 11

13:56 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ARIEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MANN,DEJA 13:53
SUB IN by EARL,ALEX 13:53
SUB IN by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 13:53
SUB IN by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 13:53
SUB OUT by WATSON,TENAYA 13:53
SUB OUT by BENNETT,KALI 13:53
SUB OUT by SIMON,DYMOND 13:53
SUB OUT by MAJOR,OLIVIA 13:53

13:53 SUB IN by CANEPA,NICOLE
13:53 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMANDA

TURNOVER  by EARL,ALEX 13:34
13:33 STEAL  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN
13:29 TURNOVER  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN

MISS JUMPER by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 13:08
13:08 BLOCK  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN

REBOUND OFF by MANN,DEJA --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 12:58
SUB IN by FULCHER,JANAE 12:58
SUB OUT by TOBIN,BECCA 12:58

12:48 TURNOVER  by CANEPA,NICOLE
12:48 FOUL  by CANEPA,NICOLE
12:43 FOUL  by CANEPA,NICOLE

MISS FT by MANN,DEJA 12:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MANN,DEJA 12:43

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ARIEL
12:39 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL

MISS JUMPER by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 12:19
-- REBOUND DEF by KENYON,VICTORIA

12:03 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL
SUB IN by SIMON,DYMOND 12:03
SUB IN by WATSON,TENAYA 12:03
SUB OUT by EARL,ALEX 12:03
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 12:03

12:03 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
12:03 SUB IN by WEAVER,DEANNA
12:03 SUB OUT by KENYON,VICTORIA
12:03 SUB OUT by FALLIN,KRISTI
11:51 FOUL  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51
MISS FT by SIMON,DYMOND 11:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SIMON,DYMOND 11:51 16-4 V 12

11:29 TURNOVER  by CANEPA,NICOLE



11:29 FOUL  by CANEPA,NICOLE
11:29 SUB IN by JOHNSON,AMANDA
11:29 SUB OUT by CANEPA,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by WATSON,TENAYA 11:18
SUB IN by BENNETT,KALI 11:18
SUB IN by TOBIN,BECCA 11:18
SUB OUT by FULCHER,JANAE 11:18
SUB OUT by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 11:18

11:04 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
STEAL  by WATSON,TENAYA 11:03
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,KALI 10:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN
10:35 16-6 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL

MISS 3PTR by MANN,DEJA 10:17
-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,DANIELLE

09:59 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMANDA
BLOCK  by BENNETT,KALI 09:59

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AMANDA
09:47 MISS JUMPER by LOVE,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KALI --
GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,TENAYA 09:27 19-6 V 13
ASSIST  by BENNETT,KALI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:24
SUB IN by MAJOR,OLIVIA 09:24
SUB IN by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 09:24
SUB IN by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 09:24
SUB IN by EARL,ALEX 09:24
SUB OUT by MANN,DEJA 09:24
SUB OUT by SIMON,DYMOND 09:24
SUB OUT by BENNETT,KALI 09:24
SUB OUT by WATSON,TENAYA 09:24

09:24 SUB IN by THOMAS,TATIANNA
09:24 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL
09:23 TURNOVER  by LOVE,DANIELLE

TURNOVER  by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 09:22
08:57 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,KIMBERLY --
MISS 3PTR by EARL,ALEX 08:37
REBOUND OFF by BRANDON,KIMBERLY --
GOOD 3PTR by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 08:20 22-6 V 16
ASSIST  by MAJOR,OLIVIA --
SUB IN by BURKE,JOY 08:12
SUB OUT by TOBIN,BECCA 08:12

08:12 SUB IN by KENYON,VICTORIA
08:12 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
08:12 SUB IN by FALLIN,KRISTI
08:12 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TATIANNA
08:12 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE
08:12 SUB OUT by WEAVER,DEANNA
08:06 22-8 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL
TURNOVER  by EARL,ALEX 07:38

07:37 STEAL  by FALLIN,KRISTI
07:33 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL

STEAL  by MAJOR,OLIVIA 07:32
GOOD 3PTR by MAJOR,OLIVIA 07:20 25-8 V 17
ASSIST  by EARL,ALEX --

07:00 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL
07:00 FOUL  by THOMAS,ARIEL

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:00
SUB IN by MANN,DEJA 07:00
SUB IN by SIMON,DYMOND 07:00



SUB IN by TOBIN,BECCA 07:00
SUB IN by WATSON,TENAYA 07:00
SUB OUT by BURKE,JOY 07:00
SUB OUT by MAJOR,OLIVIA 07:00
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 07:00
SUB OUT by EARL,ALEX 07:00
TURNOVER  by SIMON,DYMOND 06:55

06:34 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,JOY --
SUB IN by BURKE,JOY 06:28
SUB OUT by TOBIN,BECCA 06:28

06:15 SUB IN by WEAVER,DEANNA
06:15 SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN

MISS 3PTR by SIMON,DYMOND 06:12
-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,DEANNA

SUB IN by TOBIN,BECCA 06:04
SUB OUT by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 06:04
FOUL  by SIMON,DYMOND 05:59

05:48 25-11 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by WEAVER,DEANNA
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by SIMON,DYMOND 05:22
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,JOY --
GOOD TIPIN by BURKE,JOY(in the paint) 05:20 27-11 V 16

05:20 FOUL  by WEAVER,DEANNA
GOOD FT by BURKE,JOY 05:20 28-11 V 17

05:08 28-14 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by FALLIN,KRISTI

MISS LAYUP by BURKE,JOY 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by FALLIN,KRISTI

FOUL  by MANN,DEJA 04:34
04:34 28-15 V 13 GOOD FT by KENYON,VICTORIA
04:34 28-16 V 12 GOOD FT by KENYON,VICTORIA

SUB IN by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 04:34
SUB IN by MAJOR,OLIVIA 04:34
SUB OUT by MANN,DEJA 04:34
SUB OUT by BURKE,JOY 04:34

04:34 SUB IN by THOMAS,TATIANNA
04:34 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,TENAYA 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,DEANNA

03:55 MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,DEANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AMANDA

FOUL  by TOBIN,BECCA 03:52
03:52 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:52 28-17 V 11 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AMANDA
03:52 28-18 V 10 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AMANDA

SUB IN by FULCHER,JANAE 03:52
SUB OUT by TOBIN,BECCA 03:52
TURNOVER  by MAJOR,OLIVIA 03:21

03:08 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TATIANNA
STEAL  by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 03:07
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,TENAYA 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by KENYON,VICTORIA
02:53 TURNOVER  by FALLIN,KRISTI

STEAL  by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 02:52
GOOD JUMPER by SIMON,DYMOND 02:37 30-18 V 12

02:25 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TATIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TATIANNA

02:21 30-20 V 10 GOOD TIPIN by THOMAS,TATIANNA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SIMON,DYMOND 01:51 33-20 V 13

01:39 MISS 3PTR by KENYON,VICTORIA
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,TENAYA --



Second Half Play By Play

MISS LAYUP by FULCHER,JANAE 01:32
REBOUND OFF by FULCHER,JANAE --
GOOD JUMPER by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 01:18 35-20 V 15
ASSIST  by WATSON,TENAYA --

01:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 01:10
SUB IN by TOBIN,BECCA 01:10
SUB IN by EARL,ALEX 01:10
SUB IN by BENNETT,KALI 01:10
SUB IN by MANN,DEJA 01:10
SUB OUT by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 01:10
SUB OUT by SIMON,DYMOND 01:10
SUB OUT by WATSON,TENAYA 01:10
SUB OUT by FULCHER,JANAE 01:10
SUB OUT by MAJOR,OLIVIA 01:10

01:10 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
01:10 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
01:10 SUB IN by CANEPA,NICOLE
01:10 SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN
01:10 SUB OUT by KENYON,VICTORIA
01:10 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TATIANNA
01:10 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMANDA
01:10 SUB OUT by FALLIN,KRISTI

FOUL  by BENNETT,KALI 00:54
00:51 35-22 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL

TURNOVER  by TOBIN,BECCA 00:36
00:34 STEAL  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN
00:32 35-24 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
00:27 FOUL  by THOMAS,ARIEL

MISS FT by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 00:27
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KALI --

00:27 SUB IN by STANULIS,LAURA
00:27 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL

GOOD TIPIN by BENNETT,KALI(in the paint) 00:24 37-24 V 13
00:11 37-26 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 00:00
00:00 STEAL  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN

VISITORS: Arizona State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oregon
GOOD LAYUP by BRANDON,KIMBERLY(in the paint) 19:42 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MANN,DEJA --

19:42 FOUL  by THOMAS,ARIEL
GOOD FT by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 19:42 3-0 V 3
FOUL  by WATSON,TENAYA 19:38

19:34 MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,DEANNA
REBOUND DEF by MANN,DEJA --
TURNOVER  by WATSON,TENAYA 19:25

19:23 STEAL  by WEAVER,DEANNA
19:20 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TATIANNA

SUB IN by EARL,ALEX 19:20
GOOD LAYUP by TOBIN,BECCA(in the paint) 19:06 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by SIMON,DYMOND --

18:57 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ARIEL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SIMON,DYMOND 18:45 8-2 V 6

18:14 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
MISS JUMPER by EARL,ALEX 17:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANDA
17:44 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMANDA



-- REBOUND OFF by LOVE,DANIELLE
FOUL  by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 17:33
SUB IN by FULCHER,JANAE 17:33
SUB IN by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 17:33
SUB OUT by SIMON,DYMOND 17:33
SUB OUT by TOBIN,BECCA 17:33

17:33 SUB IN by FALLIN,KRISTI
17:33 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TATIANNA
17:29 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AMANDA
17:16 MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,DEANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,DEANNA
17:10 8-4 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by FALLIN,KRISTI

-- ASSIST  by WEAVER,DEANNA
GOOD JUMPER by MANN,DEJA 16:46 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by EARL,ALEX --
SUB OUT by MANN,DEJA 16:32

16:32 SUB IN by THOMAS,TATIANNA
16:32 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL
16:25 MISS JUMPER by LOVE,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,KIMBERLY --
MISS JUMPER by FULCHER,JANAE 16:03

-- REBOUND DEF by FALLIN,KRISTI
15:53 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TATIANNA

STEAL  by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 15:52
GOOD LAYUP by FULCHER,JANAE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:49 12-4 V 8
ASSIST  by WATSON,TENAYA --

15:49 FOUL  by LOVE,DANIELLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49
GOOD FT by FULCHER,JANAE 15:49 13-4 V 9
SUB IN by BENNETT,KALI 15:49
SUB IN by SIMON,DYMOND 15:49
SUB IN by TOBIN,BECCA 15:49
SUB IN by MAJOR,OLIVIA 15:49
SUB OUT by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 15:49
SUB OUT by FULCHER,JANAE 15:49
SUB OUT by EARL,ALEX 15:49
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 15:49

15:49 SUB IN by KENYON,VICTORIA
15:49 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE
15:48 TURNOVER  by KENYON,VICTORIA

STEAL  by SIMON,DYMOND 15:48
MISS 3PTR by SIMON,DYMOND 15:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,DEANNA
15:19 MISS 3PTR by FALLIN,KRISTI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:18 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
15:18 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TATIANNA
15:17 TURNOVER  by WEAVER,DEANNA
15:13 SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN
15:13 SUB OUT by WEAVER,DEANNA

MISS 3PTR by MAJOR,OLIVIA 14:47
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN

14:34 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
GOOD JUMPER by TOBIN,BECCA 14:07 15-4 V 11

13:56 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ARIEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MANN,DEJA 13:53
SUB IN by EARL,ALEX 13:53
SUB IN by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 13:53
SUB IN by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 13:53
SUB OUT by WATSON,TENAYA 13:53



SUB OUT by BENNETT,KALI 13:53
SUB OUT by SIMON,DYMOND 13:53
SUB OUT by MAJOR,OLIVIA 13:53

13:53 SUB IN by CANEPA,NICOLE
13:53 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMANDA

TURNOVER  by EARL,ALEX 13:34
13:33 STEAL  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN
13:29 TURNOVER  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN

MISS JUMPER by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 13:08
13:08 BLOCK  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN

REBOUND OFF by MANN,DEJA --
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 12:58
SUB IN by FULCHER,JANAE 12:58
SUB OUT by TOBIN,BECCA 12:58

12:48 TURNOVER  by CANEPA,NICOLE
12:48 FOUL  by CANEPA,NICOLE
12:43 FOUL  by CANEPA,NICOLE

MISS FT by MANN,DEJA 12:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MANN,DEJA 12:43

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ARIEL
12:39 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL

MISS JUMPER by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 12:19
-- REBOUND DEF by KENYON,VICTORIA

12:03 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL
SUB IN by SIMON,DYMOND 12:03
SUB IN by WATSON,TENAYA 12:03
SUB OUT by EARL,ALEX 12:03
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 12:03

12:03 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
12:03 SUB IN by WEAVER,DEANNA
12:03 SUB OUT by KENYON,VICTORIA
12:03 SUB OUT by FALLIN,KRISTI
11:51 FOUL  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51
MISS FT by SIMON,DYMOND 11:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SIMON,DYMOND 11:51 16-4 V 12

11:29 TURNOVER  by CANEPA,NICOLE
11:29 FOUL  by CANEPA,NICOLE
11:29 SUB IN by JOHNSON,AMANDA
11:29 SUB OUT by CANEPA,NICOLE

TURNOVER  by WATSON,TENAYA 11:18
SUB IN by BENNETT,KALI 11:18
SUB IN by TOBIN,BECCA 11:18
SUB OUT by FULCHER,JANAE 11:18
SUB OUT by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 11:18

11:04 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
STEAL  by WATSON,TENAYA 11:03
MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,KALI 10:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN
10:35 16-6 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL

MISS 3PTR by MANN,DEJA 10:17
-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,DANIELLE

09:59 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMANDA
BLOCK  by BENNETT,KALI 09:59

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AMANDA
09:47 MISS JUMPER by LOVE,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KALI --
GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,TENAYA 09:27 19-6 V 13
ASSIST  by BENNETT,KALI --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:24



SUB IN by MAJOR,OLIVIA 09:24
SUB IN by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 09:24
SUB IN by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 09:24
SUB IN by EARL,ALEX 09:24
SUB OUT by MANN,DEJA 09:24
SUB OUT by SIMON,DYMOND 09:24
SUB OUT by BENNETT,KALI 09:24
SUB OUT by WATSON,TENAYA 09:24

09:24 SUB IN by THOMAS,TATIANNA
09:24 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL
09:23 TURNOVER  by LOVE,DANIELLE

TURNOVER  by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 09:22
08:57 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,KIMBERLY --
MISS 3PTR by EARL,ALEX 08:37
REBOUND OFF by BRANDON,KIMBERLY --
GOOD 3PTR by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 08:20 22-6 V 16
ASSIST  by MAJOR,OLIVIA --
SUB IN by BURKE,JOY 08:12
SUB OUT by TOBIN,BECCA 08:12

08:12 SUB IN by KENYON,VICTORIA
08:12 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
08:12 SUB IN by FALLIN,KRISTI
08:12 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TATIANNA
08:12 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE
08:12 SUB OUT by WEAVER,DEANNA
08:06 22-8 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL
TURNOVER  by EARL,ALEX 07:38

07:37 STEAL  by FALLIN,KRISTI
07:33 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL

STEAL  by MAJOR,OLIVIA 07:32
GOOD 3PTR by MAJOR,OLIVIA 07:20 25-8 V 17
ASSIST  by EARL,ALEX --

07:00 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL
07:00 FOUL  by THOMAS,ARIEL

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 07:00
SUB IN by MANN,DEJA 07:00
SUB IN by SIMON,DYMOND 07:00
SUB IN by TOBIN,BECCA 07:00
SUB IN by WATSON,TENAYA 07:00
SUB OUT by BURKE,JOY 07:00
SUB OUT by MAJOR,OLIVIA 07:00
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 07:00
SUB OUT by EARL,ALEX 07:00
TURNOVER  by SIMON,DYMOND 06:55

06:34 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,JOY --
SUB IN by BURKE,JOY 06:28
SUB OUT by TOBIN,BECCA 06:28

06:15 SUB IN by WEAVER,DEANNA
06:15 SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN

MISS 3PTR by SIMON,DYMOND 06:12
-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,DEANNA

SUB IN by TOBIN,BECCA 06:04
SUB OUT by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 06:04
FOUL  by SIMON,DYMOND 05:59

05:48 25-11 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by WEAVER,DEANNA
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by SIMON,DYMOND 05:22
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,JOY --
GOOD TIPIN by BURKE,JOY(in the paint) 05:20 27-11 V 16



05:20 FOUL  by WEAVER,DEANNA
GOOD FT by BURKE,JOY 05:20 28-11 V 17

05:08 28-14 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by FALLIN,KRISTI

MISS LAYUP by BURKE,JOY 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by FALLIN,KRISTI

FOUL  by MANN,DEJA 04:34
04:34 28-15 V 13 GOOD FT by KENYON,VICTORIA
04:34 28-16 V 12 GOOD FT by KENYON,VICTORIA

SUB IN by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 04:34
SUB IN by MAJOR,OLIVIA 04:34
SUB OUT by MANN,DEJA 04:34
SUB OUT by BURKE,JOY 04:34

04:34 SUB IN by THOMAS,TATIANNA
04:34 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,TENAYA 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,DEANNA

03:55 MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,DEANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AMANDA

FOUL  by TOBIN,BECCA 03:52
03:52 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:52 28-17 V 11 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AMANDA
03:52 28-18 V 10 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AMANDA

SUB IN by FULCHER,JANAE 03:52
SUB OUT by TOBIN,BECCA 03:52
TURNOVER  by MAJOR,OLIVIA 03:21

03:08 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,TATIANNA
STEAL  by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 03:07
MISS LAYUP by WATSON,TENAYA 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by KENYON,VICTORIA
02:53 TURNOVER  by FALLIN,KRISTI

STEAL  by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 02:52
GOOD JUMPER by SIMON,DYMOND 02:37 30-18 V 12

02:25 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,TATIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TATIANNA

02:21 30-20 V 10 GOOD TIPIN by THOMAS,TATIANNA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SIMON,DYMOND 01:51 33-20 V 13

01:39 MISS 3PTR by KENYON,VICTORIA
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,TENAYA --
MISS LAYUP by FULCHER,JANAE 01:32
REBOUND OFF by FULCHER,JANAE --
GOOD JUMPER by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 01:18 35-20 V 15
ASSIST  by WATSON,TENAYA --

01:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 01:10
SUB IN by TOBIN,BECCA 01:10
SUB IN by EARL,ALEX 01:10
SUB IN by BENNETT,KALI 01:10
SUB IN by MANN,DEJA 01:10
SUB OUT by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 01:10
SUB OUT by SIMON,DYMOND 01:10
SUB OUT by WATSON,TENAYA 01:10
SUB OUT by FULCHER,JANAE 01:10
SUB OUT by MAJOR,OLIVIA 01:10

01:10 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
01:10 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
01:10 SUB IN by CANEPA,NICOLE
01:10 SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN
01:10 SUB OUT by KENYON,VICTORIA
01:10 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TATIANNA
01:10 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMANDA
01:10 SUB OUT by FALLIN,KRISTI



FOUL  by BENNETT,KALI 00:54
00:51 35-22 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL

TURNOVER  by TOBIN,BECCA 00:36
00:34 STEAL  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN
00:32 35-24 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
00:27 FOUL  by THOMAS,ARIEL

MISS FT by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 00:27
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KALI --

00:27 SUB IN by STANULIS,LAURA
00:27 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL

GOOD TIPIN by BENNETT,KALI(in the paint) 00:24 37-24 V 13
00:11 37-26 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 00:00
00:00 STEAL  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN
20:00 TURNOVER  by LOVE,DANIELLE

STEAL  by SIMON,DYMOND 19:59
GOOD LAYUP by TOBIN,BECCA(in the paint) 19:56 39-26 V 13
ASSIST  by SIMON,DYMOND --

19:49 39-28 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANDA
GOOD LAYUP by BRANDON,KIMBERLY(in the paint) 19:36 41-28 V 13
ASSIST  by SIMON,DYMOND --

19:17 41-31 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL

GOOD LAYUP by TOBIN,BECCA(in the paint) 18:50 43-31 V 12
ASSIST  by BRANDON,KIMBERLY --

18:28 43-33 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL

GOOD LAYUP by TOBIN,BECCA(in the paint) 18:17 45-33 V 12
ASSIST  by WATSON,TENAYA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:15

18:15 SUB IN by FALLIN,KRISTI
18:15 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TATIANNA

SUB IN by FULCHER,JANAE 18:07
SUB OUT by TOBIN,BECCA 18:07

18:05 MISS JUMPER by WEAVER,DEANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,DEANNA

17:49 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL
STEAL  by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 17:48
TURNOVER  by WATSON,TENAYA 17:45

17:44 STEAL  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
17:39 45-36 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by FALLIN,KRISTI

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
MISS JUMPER by FULCHER,JANAE 17:07
REBOUND OFF by BRANDON,KIMBERLY --
MISS JUMPER by FULCHER,JANAE 16:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,DANIELLE
16:40 45-39 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by FALLIN,KRISTI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,ARIEL
MISS 3PTR by SIMON,DYMOND 16:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by TOBIN,BECCA 16:17
SUB IN by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 16:17
SUB IN by EARL,ALEX 16:17
SUB IN by BENNETT,KALI 16:17
SUB OUT by SIMON,DYMOND 16:17
SUB OUT by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 16:17
SUB OUT by WATSON,TENAYA 16:17
SUB OUT by FULCHER,JANAE 16:17

16:17 SUB IN by KENYON,VICTORIA
16:17 SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN
16:17 SUB OUT by WEAVER,DEANNA
16:17 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE



16:11 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL
STEAL  by MANN,DEJA 16:11
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 15:48

15:48 BLOCK  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANDA

15:37 45-41 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL
15:13 FOUL  by FALLIN,KRISTI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:13
GOOD FT by MANN,DEJA 15:13 46-41 V 5
GOOD FT by MANN,DEJA 15:13 47-41 V 6
SUB IN by WATSON,TENAYA 15:13
SUB IN by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 15:13
SUB IN by SIMON,DYMOND 15:13
SUB OUT by MANN,DEJA 15:13
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ADRIANNE 15:13
SUB OUT by BENNETT,KALI 15:13

15:13 SUB IN by CANEPA,NICOLE
15:13 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMANDA
14:54 47-43 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FALLIN,KRISTI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KENYON,VICTORIA
MISS JUMPER by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 14:36
REBOUND OFF by TOBIN,BECCA --
MISS 3PTR by EARL,ALEX 14:24
REBOUND OFF by TOBIN,BECCA --
GOOD TIPIN by TOBIN,BECCA(in the paint) 14:21 49-43 V 6

14:11 49-45 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SIMON,DYMOND 13:51
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,TENAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 13:35 52-45 V 7
ASSIST  by WATSON,TENAYA --

13:16 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL
REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,KIMBERLY --
MISS 3PTR by SIMON,DYMOND 12:58

-- REBOUND DEF by KENYON,VICTORIA
FOUL  by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 12:52
SUB IN by BENNETT,KALI 12:52
SUB IN by MANN,DEJA 12:52
SUB OUT by TOBIN,BECCA 12:52
SUB OUT by SIMON,DYMOND 12:52

12:52 SUB IN by JOHNSON,AMANDA
12:52 SUB IN by STANULIS,LAURA
12:52 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL
12:52 SUB OUT by KENYON,VICTORIA

FOUL  by WATSON,TENAYA 12:39
12:39 52-46 V 6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AMANDA
12:39 52-47 V 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by EARL,ALEX 12:26
-- REBOUND DEF by CANEPA,NICOLE

12:08 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
12:08 FOUL  by JOHNSON,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by WATSON,TENAYA 11:38
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANDA

11:14 52-50 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by FALLIN,KRISTI
MISS 3PTR by EARL,ALEX 10:47
REBOUND OFF by BRANDON,KIMBERLY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:42
SUB IN by SIMON,DYMOND 10:42
SUB IN by MAJOR,OLIVIA 10:42
SUB OUT by MANN,DEJA 10:42
SUB OUT by EARL,ALEX 10:42

10:42 SUB IN by WEAVER,DEANNA
10:42 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL



10:42 SUB OUT by STANULIS,LAURA
10:42 SUB OUT by FALLIN,KRISTI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:33
GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,TENAYA(in the paint) 10:21 54-50 V 4
ASSIST  by BRANDON,KIMBERLY --
FOUL  by SIMON,DYMOND 10:07

10:07 54-51 V 3 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ARIEL
10:07 54-52 V 2 GOOD FT by THOMAS,ARIEL

MISS JUMPER by SIMON,DYMOND 09:54
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANDA

09:47 MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,DEANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:45 SUB IN by FALLIN,KRISTI
09:45 SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN
09:42 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANDA

BLOCK  by BENNETT,KALI 09:42
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:29 54-54 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL
MISS 3PTR by MAJOR,OLIVIA 09:08
REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,KALI --
MISS 3PTR by SIMON,DYMOND 09:02

09:02 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANDA

08:58 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ARIEL
BLOCK  by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 08:58

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by TOBIN,BECCA 08:58
SUB IN by MANN,DEJA 08:58
SUB IN by FULCHER,JANAE 08:58
SUB OUT by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 08:58
SUB OUT by BENNETT,KALI 08:58
SUB OUT by SIMON,DYMOND 08:58

08:58 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
08:58 SUB OUT by CANEPA,NICOLE
08:47 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by TOBIN,BECCA --
TURNOVER  by FULCHER,JANAE 08:34

08:33 STEAL  by WEAVER,DEANNA
FOUL  by MANN,DEJA 08:32
SUB IN by EARL,ALEX 08:32
SUB IN by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 08:32
SUB OUT by WATSON,TENAYA 08:32
SUB OUT by MAJOR,OLIVIA 08:32

08:20 54-57 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by TOBIN,BECCA 08:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:58 FOUL  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
MISS JUMPER by MANN,DEJA 07:30
REBOUND OFF by BRANDON,KIMBERLY --
MISS TIPIN by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by SIMON,DYMOND 07:27
SUB OUT by EARL,ALEX 07:27

07:13 54-60 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LOVE,DANIELLE
-- ASSIST  by FALLIN,KRISTI

MISS 3PTR by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 07:00
REBOUND OFF by FULCHER,JANAE --

06:58 FOUL  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
GOOD FT by FULCHER,JANAE 06:58 55-60 H 5
MISS FT by FULCHER,JANAE 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANDA



06:58 SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN
06:58 SUB OUT by WEAVER,DEANNA
06:47 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL

REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,KIMBERLY --
MISS 3PTR by MANN,DEJA 06:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:20 FOUL  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN
SUB IN by WATSON,TENAYA 06:20
SUB OUT by MANN,DEJA 06:20

06:20 SUB IN by KENYON,VICTORIA
06:20 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE

GOOD LAYUP by TOBIN,BECCA(in the paint) 06:09 57-60 H 3
05:49 MISS JUMPER by KENYON,VICTORIA

BLOCK  by TOBIN,BECCA 05:49
REBOUND DEF by SIMON,DYMOND --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,DYMOND(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:44 59-60 H 1

05:35 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by WATSON,TENAYA --

05:06 FOUL  by JOHNSON,AMANDA
GOOD FT by FULCHER,JANAE 05:06 60-60
GOOD FT by FULCHER,JANAE 05:06 61-60 V 1
SUB IN by BENNETT,KALI 05:06
SUB OUT by FULCHER,JANAE 05:06

05:06 SUB IN by CANEPA,NICOLE
05:06 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMANDA
04:56 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL

STEAL  by BENNETT,KALI 04:55
MISS JUMPER by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 04:34
REBOUND OFF by TOBIN,BECCA --

04:16 FOUL  by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN
MISS FT by TOBIN,BECCA 04:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TOBIN,BECCA 04:16 62-60 V 2

04:16 SUB IN by WEAVER,DEANNA
04:16 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
04:16 SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,JASMIN
04:16 SUB OUT by KENYON,VICTORIA
03:58 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KALI --
03:36 FOUL  by WEAVER,DEANNA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:36
GOOD FT by SIMON,DYMOND 03:36 63-60 V 3
GOOD FT by SIMON,DYMOND 03:36 64-60 V 4

03:36 SUB IN by JOHNSON,AMANDA
03:36 SUB IN by STANULIS,LAURA
03:36 SUB OUT by LOVE,DANIELLE
03:36 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ARIEL

FOUL  by TOBIN,BECCA 03:15
03:15 SUB IN by THOMAS,ARIEL
03:15 SUB OUT by STANULIS,LAURA
02:59 64-62 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL

GOOD JUMPER by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 02:32 66-62 V 4
ASSIST  by WATSON,TENAYA --

02:14 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by TOBIN,BECCA --
GOOD 3PTR by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 01:51 69-62 V 7
ASSIST  by SIMON,DYMOND --

01:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by MANN,DEJA 01:46
SUB OUT by BENNETT,KALI 01:46

01:34 69-64 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ARIEL
GOOD JUMPER by SIMON,DYMOND 01:05 71-64 V 7



00:53 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ARIEL
-- REBOUND OFF by WEAVER,DEANNA

00:47 71-66 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by WEAVER,DEANNA

00:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:46 SUB IN by KENYON,VICTORIA
00:46 SUB OUT by CANEPA,NICOLE
00:44 FOUL  by JOHNSON,AMANDA

GOOD FT by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 00:44 72-66 V 6
GOOD FT by BRANDON,KIMBERLY 00:44 73-66 V 7

00:44 SUB IN by LOVE,DANIELLE
00:44 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMANDA
00:38 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL
00:32 FOUL  by THOMAS,ARIEL

GOOD FT by SIMON,DYMOND 00:32 74-66 V 8
GOOD FT by SIMON,DYMOND 00:32 75-66 V 9

00:23 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,ARIEL
STEAL  by SIMON,DYMOND 00:23

00:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM


